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LAND SURVEYING PLAI NG ENGINEERING “™TER RIGHTS FORESTRY

| Sfunfzner

TELEPHONE (503) 267-2872
FAX (503) 267-0588

705 50. 4TH, P.O. BOX 118
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

é’ngincen'ng \8’L;ondry

PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS MAP
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT SWR-544
LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF SE1/4 AND THE SE1/4 OF NE1/4,
OF SECTION 6, T.26S., R.12W.,, W. M. COOS COUNTY, OREGON
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INFORMATION:
FEB - 91994
Permittee: Bertha EBARB WATER RESOURCES DEF
1180 W. Catching Slough Rd. " GALEM, OREGON

Coos Bay, OR 97420
(503) 267-6231

I met Mrs. Ebarb on site January 11, 1994, she indicated that they were the fourth owner
of the ranch and to her knowledge there had been no varation in use (domestic and stock
watering) since a patent had been filed for on May 20, 1862.

SOURCES:

The sources of water for domestic and livestock watering are two unnamed streams,
tributaries to Catching Slough, tributary to Coos Bay.

DIVERSION POINT:

P.O.D. #1 is an in-stream collection box constructed of fiberglassed plywood. The box is
30 inches high and 30 inches wide by 36 inches long. Water flow is directed to the
screened top of the box by a 10 foot long by 4 inches in diameter ABS plastic pipe.
P.O.D. #2 is an 800 foot stream section for in-stream stock watering on unnamed stream
#2.

MOTOR:
N/A

N/A

PIPE:



The system is gravity. A total of 80 feet of 1 inch black PVC and 520 feet of 3/4 inch

PVC are used from the P.O.D. to the places of use. The 1 inch pipe bears N 79 E for 80

feet from P.O.D. to a storage tank (polyethylene, 1300 gallons). From the storage tank

the 3/4 inch pipe runs N 59 E for 328 feet to a junction, the North junction runs 66 feet to

the hose bib at the barn thence N 80 E for 100 feet to a 650 gallon stock trough. The #>= =T 23¥ § %
South junction runs 90 feet S 30 E to the residence. e oa s ST

FEB ~ 91334

HEADS: WATER RESOURCES DEP?
SALEM, OREGON

Generic type sprinklers are used for watering of lawn and garden. This type of sprinkler
has a 9/64 nozzle opening and a volume of 3.1 GPM @ 35 PSIL.

Discharge chart @35 PSI 3.1GPM/sprinkler
2(3.1) =6.2GPM

Flow volumes were taken from charts compiled from previous sprinkler tests.

Pressure and volume checks were taken at the hose bib adjacent to the equipment shed the
pressure was gauged at 36+ PSI and the flow was measured by the HAW method,
(bucket, hose and watch) it had a volume of 9 gallons per minute

USES:
The uses are stock watering (13 head of cattle) and domestic (1 household), including .70

acres of lawn and garden. The in-stream stock watering occurs along 800 feet of
unnamed stream #2.

LIFT/HEAD;

The place of use is 85 feet lower than the P.O.D. The elevation difference was obtained
by using a clinometer and pacing.

CALCULATIONS:
Domestic 01 CFS (448 GP

Livestock 13+ head cattle (beef)

13 @ 15 gal./day/hd
195 gallons per day 14GPM

Claim of Beneficial Use 4.62 GPM
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FEB - 91394

T BE : WATER RESOURCES DEF
SALEM, OREGON
The P.O.D was tied to the SE 1/16 corner of Section 6, T.26 S., R. 12 W., W. M. by
using hand compass, string chain, aerial photos and an assessors map 6 26 12 of Coos

County. The bearing and distance to the P.O.D. from the corner are North 37 East 624
feet.

CONCLUSIONS / REMARKS:

The final proof survey and inspection of PRE-1909, SWR-544 was completed on January
11, 1994 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying proof map are correct to
the best of my knowledge.
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I, Bertha Ebarb, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map

as claim of beneficial use of the water as provided under the terms and conditions of our
SWR-544.
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Date Bertha Ebarb




PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS APPLICATION MAP
LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF SE1/4 AND THE SE1/4 OF NE1/4,

Qq?tw k\“\\\
SECTION 6

—————

SE1

- GOVT.LOT 6

Hj [VG N \.\
T.26S,,R.12W.,W.M,,CO0OS COUNTY,OREGON

DATE SURVEYED:PENDING

FOR:BERTHA EBARB

SCALE 1"=400"'

BENEFICIAL USES CLAIMED:IN~STREAM STOCKWATER

DOMESTIC INC,1/2AC.
LAWN AND GARDEN IRRIGATION

BARN W/STOCK TROUGH

POINT OF DIVERSION SERVES DOMESTIC AND
BARN TROUGH BY GRAVITY SYSTEM

GOVTZEOTL7 o

Nov. 19 jog> <¥g

78 oF oRESY
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GOVT.LOT 5

EXAMINERS DISCLAIMER STATMENT

THE PREPARATION OF THIS MAP WAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF

IDENTIPYING THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT ONLY AND
HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE DIMENSIONS OR LOCATION OF

PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES.
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718



TORM Ne. 490--DIED, WALRANTY {3, ) fiadivideal a7 € ), SYRYENE-NEBS Law PUSLISHING CO., FORTLAND. O4. 4 110s
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. WARRANTY DSED—-SURVIVORSHIP 8 9 1 1 z 2 0 8

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That... . FRANK M..VETTER .and.JDAN. L.,

.METTER, Husband.and Wife . . .. .., hercinafter called lhq gmnlor,
lor tha consideration hereinalter stated (o the grantar pald by ..BERTHA. H..EBARR. and MARTIN R..... .

..EBARR
heremalrer called granues hereby gmnh. barguns ulls and conveys unto the said ﬂrnnlees not as lenanh in com-
mon but with the right of survivorship, their assigns and the heirs of the sucvivor of said grantces, alf of the follow-
ing described real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appuricnances thereunto belonging or in any wise
appertaining, situated in the County of . .....C0Q8........... ..., State of Oregon, to-wit:

o —

) KRS
As described on attached exhibit "A"-———eee—v State of Oregon - (\%
County of Cocm EF—r/- RO Y

I Mary Ann Wilson, County Clerk, certify the
(tax a/c #4663.00, 4663.02 & 4663.92) within mslrumcm was ﬁlcd for record at

’M/hv 2; V. Zé4
By

Hpages -éig‘;d:fee ¢ l
115 SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DISCRIPTION ON REVERSE S10%} |
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted premises unto the said grantees, their assigns
and the heirs of such survivor, forever; provided that the grantees herein do not take the title in common but with
the right ol survivorship, that is, that the fee shall vest absolutaly in the survivor of the grantees.
And the grantor above named hereby covenants tc and with the above named granices, their heirs and assigns,
that grantor is lawlully seized in fee simple of said premises, that same are Iree from all encumbrances except
those set forth on attached exhibic “A"

and that

grantor will warrant and lorever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereol ugainst the lawiul claims
and demands of all persons winomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actusl consideration paid for this ¢ransler, stated in ferms of doMars, is $145,000.06 .. .
mexnxwmumxwmenxmwxmﬂanmxum:xtmnmkmwadx*xkéekxw
R R S A X O RARR IR IKIRICH )0 (Tho serstace batween the symbals®, il rot applicable, should be daleted. Ses ORS 91.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context sa requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical ‘
changes shafl be impfied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuafs, :

In Witness Whereol, the grantor has executed this instrument this 29 dayol . November. ... _ ¢#89.;
il a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and scal affixed by ils officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY OE.
SCRIBED IN TNIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING QR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE 10 THE
PROPEATY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING OEPARTMENT TQ VERIFY APPROYED USES.

STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF ORECON, County ol. )
(34
Peotsonally appeaied and
- who, being duly sworn,
| sach lor himssll and not ons lor tha other, did say that the lormar is tha
Pnrpdrg‘lhr W“M ﬁ)‘“lq" named.. " . president and that the lattar ix the

socretary of ..

Frank\:ﬂ. ‘Vetter! w{gk\.l,oan L..Vetter..

'~\ 3 T f‘ r - " ) & curporation,
and acks “'l"y“‘ the “’"‘“'"‘ instiu- and that the seal aflived fo the foregoind instrument is the carparate seal

By o SO LE o F gty ot wd dni SF i copation sod e sid tant ot st s e in b
%, y - thens acknowladged said [nefriment (o s its voluniary act and dood.
"‘ ‘ﬁ‘f"" %M Belore ma: (OFFICIAL
f;%’:ﬁamf OF 00 ﬂ ' SEAL)
Nolary Public lor Oregon Notary Public lor Oregen
‘My tommision ecpires “,....10.—.2Qr93..,. My comaiselon sxpires: o "“"",‘,',:,;'.',:',',",:':,i
YETIER STATE OF OREGON, }
s3
Countyof ...
GRANTOR'S HAME ANO agaREes I certify that th ‘w:thm m:a‘ru-
EBARB ment was received forlfeco
day of v i A
- . R 3 ... o'clock ... .
ARANTEZ'S HAME AND ADDAEES srAGE nu‘@,n book/rccl/vofunle No.
Altet eacording relum las ron " page - . or as
BERTHA H._EBARB. & MARTIN.R..EBARB.............| """ Y5} ment/microtitm/receptiodiivo- ‘
6331 Los Robles . : ccord of Deeds of said c§linty.
Buena _Park,. CA. 20621 . Witness my handgand seal of
HANE, ADDAESS. i b County affixed. TRy
Unill @ chamge it requoniod off ax itatomonts shail ba et o the Falbrwing edisent. 4
EBARB %
1180 Weat Catching. SIough Road.__....... N ‘ nanx e
Y OR.97420 8y Deputy
HAME, ADORR RS, TiF

= =gy 3 TR
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EXHIBIT “A®

Lots 6 and 7, Seation 6, Township 26 South, Range 12 West of the
Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING a portion of said premises previously deeded to Eugene L.

Gething, Sr. and Nellie F. Gething, more particularly described as
follows:

Starting at the SE 1/16 corner of Section 6, Township 26 South,
Range 12 Weat of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, the
. property line bears North 87" 14' East 488.00 feet to the Southeast
lot corner, a car axle and thence bears North 02°* 17' East 5%.62

feet to a car axle and then North 14° 31! West 4OY.79 leet to a car ;53 )

axle; thenoe North 40" 06' West 326.66 feet to a car axle. From
this last point, the property line bears North 28° Lli' West 302.66
feet to a car axle beyond the power line a few feet past a fence
corner, and from this point South 01° 4§ West 986.23 feet to the
point of beginning.~-w--

THE ABOVE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWINO:

1. As disoclosed by the tax roll the premises herein described have
been zoned or classified for farm use, At any time that said land
is disqualified for such use, the property will be subjeot to
additional taxes or penalties and interest.

2. As disclosed by the tax roll the premlseas herein described are
classified as Forest Lands. In the event of declassification, said
premises will be subject to additional taxes and intereat pursuant to
the provisions of ORS Chapter 321.

3. The premises herein desoribed are within and subjeot to the
statutory powers, including the power of assessment of Catching
Slough Drainage District.

Y. The rights of fishing, navigation and oommerce of the State of
Oregon, the Federal Government, and the publio in and to that portion
thereof lying below the ordinary high water mark of Catching Slough,
including any ownership rights which may be olaimed by the State of
Oregon below high water mark.

5. Easement, inaoluding the terms and provisioans thereof, for
transmission line to United Statea of America, by instrument recorded
Degembar &, 1950, 1n’ Book 204, Page 573, Deed Records of Coos County,
Oregon.

6. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, to Catohing
Inlet Drainage Distriot, a municipal corporation of Coos County,
Oregon, by instrument recorded June 1, 1956, in Book 250, Page 651,
and recorded June 19, 1956, in Bock 251, Page 202, Deed Reoords of
Coos County, Oregon. . <

7. Contract of Sale, inoluding the terms and provisions thereof,
between Selmer J. Swanson and Elizabeth M. Swanson, husband and wife,
vendor to Frank M. Vetter and Joan L, Vetter, husband and wife,
vendee, as evidenced by a Memorandum of Contract dated May 10, 1969
and recorded December 27, 1979, bearing Microfilm Reel No. T9-6-6004,
Records of Coos County, Oregon, for $25,000.00.

8. Easement, 1n§1ud1ng the terms and provisions thereaf, dated November 13, 1989
and tecorded November 30, 1989, bearing Microfilm Reel #89~11-230b, Records of
Coos County, Oregon.
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP ‘-M—NAMES‘OWD-\- mer# V]  UNADJUDICATED AREA ? #gs

RECEIPT # A0 \% S W R NUMBER __ 44—

CHECK ENCLOSURES __ wO®AL_ PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY ;ﬁ
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER DU ENTER ON STREAM INDEX |
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS _
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION ‘\ﬂ/

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

MAP REVIEW
L— source and trib
¢~ diversion point location
<~ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
«—~ place of use
«_ scale
{~~ township, range, section
¢~ north arrow
L— CWRE stamp
" disclaimer
L~ date survey was performed
«~ P,O0.B. of survey
«— dimensions and capacity of diversion system
¢~ "beneficial use" type title

L~ "permanent-quality" paper
e Yo' acer
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTEFR ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST. 1

7-30-92




February 14, 1994

KEITH R JEHNKE
PO BOX 118
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: SWR-544

Dear Mr Jehnke,

g

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of BERTHA EBARB you returned with corrections and completions. I have added
the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions,

please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWASV\C\5\SWR-0544.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Ol

December 29, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

RONALD E STUNTZNER
PO BOX 118
COOS BAY OR 97420

re:SWR-544

Dear Mr Stuntzner,

I am in the process of reviewing the maps submitted in support of the pre-1909 vested water
right claims. It appears the map I have in the BERTHA H EBARB file was to be satisfy the
December 31, 1992 deadline. Can you give me the anticipated submittal date of the required
map? Thanks for your help.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

N SO

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

FAWAS\C\S\SWR-0544.002
=10~
BE‘W\S G“S\Am , &WW]\Z«& (=FNTRRN. .9 B o

W 1) S{b..‘ N\ AR ﬁ QZ_ML’? WAL
D% SUABRN YD ARZDWwNMA AR, Mo

=~ >3 3850 Portland Rd NE
OF R A ] Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

NW FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

April 23, 1993

BERTHA H EBARB
1180 W CATCHING SLOUGH ROAD
COOS BAY OR 97420

Dear MS EBARB,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of BERTHA * -
H EBARB has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400.00 have been
received and our receipt #96018 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered
SWR-544,

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a

meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
~are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions

you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

QI

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

JAWPSINSWR\CLAIMANT\S\SWR-0544 .001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



RECEIPT # 96@18

STATE OF OREGON
WATRE RESOURCES/DEPARTMENT

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

S,

RECEIVED FROM: _| APPLICATION
BY: PERMIT
- .
TRANSFER [
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
o ey D TOTALREC'D |§.4/ m3 |
A oL el S | i 7). _J
[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842010  ADJUDICATIONS $-
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month _$___________._4
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 5
[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE | —— crsrice—— ,
$
o COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840,001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES ' $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) s
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $ ]
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER § 1 ss2002 %
§42.003  GROUND WATER § 842.004 4
842.005.  TRANSFER $ 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR ge2ozs |8 |
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR | 842019 s
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024
[06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
i
MONITORING WELLS 3 CARD #
145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.006  LOTTERY PROCEEDS C]
107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER } ]
842.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) ] $
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 1 $
HYDRO APPLICATION |—$——~ W
; / e e Lo
HECE'PT # 9601 8 DATED: £~ Loy /i“__«_r\ BY: f'\ 2Ny R ‘___%

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal



